Fixed rate instruments $’000 $’000
Finance lease liability - 319
Loans 11,231 7,052
 11,231 7,371
Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents 196 925
Other receivables* 2,513 2,714
 2,709 3,639

* Other receivables which are variable rate instruments includes Newmont Australia Limited $850,000 (2014: $1,105,000), and the NT Department
of Resources $1,663,371 (2014: $1,479,136). The term deposits mature on a monthly basis and their value is dependent on a variable interest rate.

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed instruments

The Consolidated Entity does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore a change in
interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

30 June 2015 Profit or loss Equity
 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Interest income on cash balance 2 (2) 2 (2)
Interest income on other receivables (term deposits) 25 (25) 25 (25)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 27 (27) 27 (27)

30 June 2014 Profit or loss Equity
 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Interest income on cash balance 9 (9) 9 (9)
Interest income on other receivables (term deposits) 27 (27) 27 (27)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 36 (36) 36 (36)

4. Fair Value

Fair value versus carrying amounts

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance sheet, are as follows:

Consolidated 30 June 2015 30 June 2014
 Carrying amount Fair value Carrying amount Fair value

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Cash and cash equivalents 196 196 925 925
Other receivables 2,891 2,891 2,918 2,918
Trade and other payables 989 989 785 785
Finance lease liabilities - - 319 319
Loans 11,231 11,231 7,052 7,052

48

 TANAMI GOLD NL
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

28.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

5. Fair Value Hierarchy

The Company does not carry any financial instruments at 30 June 2015.

6. Commodity Price Risk

The Consolidated Entity is a gold exploration company which has an indirect exposure to the gold price.

7. Capital Management

The Consolidated Entity’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Consolidated Entity’s ability to continue as a going concern, so as
to maintain a strong capital base sufficient to maintain future exploration and development of its projects. In order to maintain or adjust the capital